

**Charter Township of Union  
DWSRF Project DW-7705A  
2024 Water System Upgrades  
Division B: Water Main Transmission & Extensions  
BID RESULTS SUMMARY**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Isabella Corp.		McGuirk Sand & Gravel	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Mobilization, Max 5%	LS	1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 192,000.00
2	Water Main, 16" C900 DR 18	LF	4,800	\$ 120.00	\$ 576,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 792,000.00
3	Water Main, 12" C900 DR 18	LF	4,950	\$ 115.00	\$ 569,250.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 965,250.00
4	Water Main, 8" C900 DR 18	LF	1,000	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165,000.00
5	Directional Drill, 12" C900 DR 14	LF	1,200	\$ 300.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 472,800.00
6	Directional Drill, 16" C900 DR 14	LF	350	\$ 450.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 250,250.00
7	16" Gate Valve and Box	EA	5	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 16,410.00	\$ 82,050.00
8	12" Gate Valve and Box	EA	6	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 43,440.00
9	Connect to Existing, 16"	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 10,630.00
10	Connect to Existing, 12"	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 9,510.00
11	Connect to Existing, 8"	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00
12	Live Tap, 12"	EA	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 45,870.00
13	Live Tap, 8"	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 9,550.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	5	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,005.00	\$ 40,025.00
15	Bore and Jack, 24"	LF	280	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 308,000.00
16	Tree Removal/Replacement	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00
17	HMA Road Removal/Replacement	SY	65	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 11,830.00
18	Curb & Gutter Removal/Replacement	LF	260	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 13,910.00
19	HMA Driveway Removal/Replacement	SY	255	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 25,755.00
20	Sidewalk Removal/Replacement	SF	1,450	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 14,210.00
21	12' Wide Gravel Driveway, 22A	SY	1,400	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 62,300.00
22	Double Swing Gate, 12' Wide	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 10,550.00
23	Asphalt Approach, Commercial	SY	60	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 13,320.00
24	2" PVC Sch 40 Telemetry Conduit	LF	950	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 9,215.00
25	6" PVC Sch 40 Electrical Conduit	LF	950	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,775.00
26	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 156,710.00	\$ 156,710.00
27	Water Service Lead, 1"	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,960.00
28	Water Service Lead Transfer, 1"	EA	2	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,215.00	\$ 4,430.00
29	Site Restoration & Clean-up	LS	1	\$ 745,000.00	\$ 745,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items					\$ 4,283,950.00		\$ 3,857,325.00

**Charter Township of Union  
DWSRF Project DW-7705A  
2024 Water System Upgrades  
Division B: Water Main Transmission & Extensions  
BID RESULTS SUMMARY  
ALTERNATE BID**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Isabella Corp.		McGuirk Sand & Gravel	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Mobilization, Max 5%	LS	1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
2	Water Main, 16" C900 DR 18	LF	800	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 132,000.00
3	Water Main, 12" C900 DR 18	LF	4,800	\$ 115.00	\$ 552,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 936,000.00
4	Water Main, 8" C900 DR 18	LF	1,000	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165,000.00
5	Directional Drill, 12" C900 DR 14	LF	1,200	\$ 300.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 472,800.00
6	Directional Drill, 16" C900 DR 14	LF	4,350	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,957,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,740,000.00
7	16" Gate Valve and Box	EA	5	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 90,100.00
8	12" Gate Valve and Box	EA	6	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 43,440.00
9	Connect to Existing, 16"	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,630.00	\$ 10,630.00
10	Connect to Existing, 12"	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 9,510.00
11	Connect to Existing, 8"	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
12	Live Tap, 12"	EA	3	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 45,870.00
13	Live Tap, 8"	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 19,100.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	5	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,005.00	\$ 40,025.00
15	Bore and Jack, 24"	LF	280	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 308,000.00
16	Tree Removal/Replacement	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 1,585.00
17	HMA Road Removal/Replacement	SY	65	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 11,830.00
18	Curb & Gutter Removal/Replacement	LF	260	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 13,910.00
19	HMA Driveway Removal/Replacement	SY	255	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 25,755.00
20	Sidewalk Removal/Replacement	SF	1,450	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 14,210.00
21	12' Wide Gravel Driveway, 22A	SY	1,400	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 62,300.00
22	Double Swing Gate, 12' Wide	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 10,550.00
23	Asphalt Approach, Commercial	SY	60	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 13,320.00
24	2" PVC Sch 40 Telemetry Conduit	LF	950	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 9,215.00
25	6" PVC Sch 40 Telemetry Conduit & Electric	LF	950	\$ 23.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 13,775.00
26	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 118,710.00	\$ 118,710.00
27	Site Restoration & Clean-up	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,320.00	\$ 90,320.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items (INCLUDING ALTERNATE)					\$ 4,835,200.00		\$ 4,633,155.00

